PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correspondence Address previously recorded on Reel 027174 Frame 0462. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correspondence Address should be Armstrong Teasdale LLP, 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800, St. Louis, MO 63105.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Wind Energy (Sweden) AB	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12968525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243994 (22402-223)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 7

source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page1.tif source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page2.tif

source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page3.tif source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page4.tif source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page5.tif source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page6.tif source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11478851-1#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correspondence Address previously recorded on Reel 027174 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correspondence Address should be Armstrong Teasdale LLP, 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800, St. Louis, MO 63105.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Wind Energy (Sweden) AB	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12968525	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(314)612-2307

Email:

jreany@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1:

7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 12345

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

243994 (22402-223)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick W. Rasche	
Signature:	/pwr/	
Date:	11/04/2011	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11477782-1#page1.tif
source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11477782-1#page2.tif
source=Marked up Notice of Recordation-11477782-1#page3.tif
source=243994-1 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 04NOV2011-11477420-1#page1.tif
source=243994-1 US True and Accurate Copy of Assignment 04NOV2011-11477420-1#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1744811

Receipt Date:

11/04/2011

Fee Amount:

\$40

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Wind Energy (Sweden) AB	11/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12968525		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: General Electric Company Global Research

Address Line 1: One Research Circle

Address Line 2: Bldg. K1-3A59

Address Line 4: Niskayuna, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243994 (22402-223)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick W. Rasche		

Signature:		/pwr/			
Date:		11/04/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=AssignmentSwedentoGE-11477420-1#page1.tif source=AssignmentSwedentoGE-11477420-1#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID:	PAT17447	763			
Receipt Date:	11/04/2011	1			
Fee Amount:	\$40				



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 4, 2011

PTAS

ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD, SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MO 12345 63105

501713423

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/04/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027174/0462 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 027174 FRAME 0135. ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS SHOULD BE ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, 7700 FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800, ST. LOUIS, MO 63105.

DOCKET NUMBER:

243994 (22402-223)

ASSIGNOR:

GE WIND ENERGY (SWEDEN) AB

DOC DATE: 11/04/2011

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

1 RIVER ROAD

SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12968525

FILING DATE: 12/15/2010

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING A YAW ANGLE OF A WIND TURBINE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 027174 FRAME: 0837

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, GE Wind Energy (Sweden) AB, having an address at Vaxnasgatan 10, 65340 Karlstad, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns its entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by it and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING A YAW ANGLE OF A WIND TURBINE

	executed	concurrently	herewith,
--	----------	--------------	-----------

☑ filed on December 15, 2010, having Serial Number 12/968,525

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said inventions and improvements and testifies in any legal proceeding, signs all lawful papers, executes all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, makes all rightful oaths and generally does everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

243994 (22402-223)

Assigner:	Date:	2011-11-04			
Hans Enocson Managing Director, GE Wind Energy (Sweden) AB					
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	Q011-11-04			
MARIA THURNHOLI Printed Name of Witness	Μ				
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	<u> 2011 - 11-04</u>			

2